503964143 08/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4010798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MYRON A BENEZEK	12/17/2008
RICARDO ESPINOZA-IBARRA	01/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15223694

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)715-8443 Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84500930
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KUBAE KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Kubae Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2016

Total Attachments: 2

503964143

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 039465 FRAME: 0685**

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200801285-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY L.P. a Texas Limited Partnership, having its principal place of hydress in Hauston

Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, little and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:				
PRINT HEAD	IRRAY	·		
Filing Date:	12-17-2008	λίλιαΔ	ation No	PCT/US2008/087268
and the inventi P's), divisionals Patent of the U reissues, or res	on(s) and improvement(s, and renewals of and s Inited States and of coux examinations, or extension	s) set forth therein, and an ubslitutes for said application untries foreign thereto which ans of said Letters Patent.	y and all cont on for said Le h may be gra	inuations, continuations-in-part (C-f- tters Patent, and any and all Letters inted thereon or therefore; and any Letters Patent in any country, to be
held and enjoy terms for which same would ha AND we have not exthat I/we will, e necessary or dependent, to HPDC, or to its Letters Patent, continuations, do everything enforce, for its	ed by HPDC, its success a said Letters Patent res we been held and enjoye /we hereby covenant the ecuted and will not exect ach time a request is ma esirable to perfect the ti IC, its successors, assis a nominee, all known fact to testify in any legal pro C-I-P's, reissue and fore possible to aid HPDC, or their own benefit, pro	cors, assigns, nominees or lipectively may be granied, and by me/us had this assignate liwe have full right to concute any agreement in conflute, and without undue delaite to said invention(s) or ingus, nominees or legal reports respecting said invention occedings, to sign all lawfulling applications, to make a lits successors, assigns, no oper patent protection for s	legal represent reissued or extend or extend that was the entire lict herewith, and the execute and moreovement(s) or improvements and invention(aid inventi	itatives, to the full end of the term or itended, as fully and entirely as the
AND and any official applications as Patent for said be issued and live if application nov	of any country or co- aforesaid, to issue to I invention(s) or improver granted on or as a result urther authorize and ding didentified by the attorn	untries foreign to the Unit IPDC, as assignee of the ment(s), including any and of the application aforesaid act the attorneys of record	ed States whentire right, to entire right, to all Letters Pai i, in accordance to insert the se set forth abo	and Trademarks of the United States to duty it is to issue patents on the and interest, any and all Letters tent of the United States which may be with the terms of this assignment, serial number and filing date of said we as soon as the same shall have
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I/we he	reunto set my/our hand(s) ar	nd seal(s):	
Inventors Signat	a. Began		Date Assig	17 / Z o o g gnment Signed
Myron A Bezene	is.		12-17-2	
Inventor's Typed	***************************************	***************************************		ication Signed

PATENT REEL: 039465 FRAME: 0686 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 60527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. _____200801285-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

, IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, I/we he	reunto set mylour hand(s) ar	nd seal(s):
161.8	_ 772 _		01/08/09
Inventor's Signature	(8eal)	······································	Date Assignment Signed
	• • • • • • •		01/28/09
Ricardo Espinoza-lba		***************************************	
inventor's Typed Nar	n e		Date Application Signled
State of CALIF	28V 1/4	>	
County of State Before me this 5	OIEGD () \$83. . a. a. d	
Before me this 6 d	ay of Januurah Si	LOO 7 ersonally appeared	Ricardo Espinoza-lhama who is pursonally
~ knawn ~er proved to	me on the basis of sal	lisfactory evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his	ther free act and deed		Kull Jane
		RUSSELL D. TENNESEN COMM # 1789604 pp MOTARY PUBLIC CAUFORNIA COUNTY OF SAM DIREC MY COMM EAR FEE 21, 2012 T	My Commission Express & J - 7 1/ 20
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Nan	18 .		Date Application Signed
and the second second		3	
State of		}	
County of) \$\$.: `	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Francisco Santa Company	
		reonally appeared	who is personally person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/	her free act and deed.	specios assesses in the first	nason wan amiowenden na medanih nennusin a
			Noticey Public
			My Commission Expires:
inventor's Signature (Seal)	***************************************	Date Assignment Signed
inventor's Typed Nan	16		Date Application Signed
State of)	
County of) ss.:	
		rsonally appeared	who is personally
			person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
			NOWY PORC
Rev 10/08 (Assignment)		Page 2 of 2	My Commission Expires:
Come commercial resident (COST)		**	

PATENT REEL: 039465 FRAME: 0687